Hugh A. Stutts

(-11 Aug 1924)

Stutts. Suddenly, Monday, August 11, 1924, at 4:30 p.m., at his residence, 112 Kentucky ave. s.e., Hugh A., beloved son of Mrs. Annie J. and the late Rufus A. Stutts. Funeral from the residence Thursday, August 14, at 10 a.m. Interment at Congressional Cemetery.

Stutts. A special communication of Benjamin B. French Lodge, No. 15, F.A.A.M., is hereby called for Thursday, August 14, 1924, at 9:30 a.m., at Lodge Room No. 1, New Masonic Temple, Washington, D.C., for the purpose of conducting Masonic burial services for our late brother, Hugh A. Stutts. By order of the worshipful master.

Sidney I. Besselievre, Secretary

The Evening Post, August 12, 1924

H.A. Stutts Is Dead

Veteran Bureau Employe Was Lifelong Resident

Hugh A. Stutts, 31 years old, a claim examiner at the United States Veterans' Bureau and a lifelong resident of this city, died at his home, 112 Kentucky avenue southeast, yesterday, following an illness of about two months.

Mr. Stutts was the son of Mrs. Annie J. Stutts and the late Rufus A. Stutts. Before being employed at the Veterans' Bureau he was connected with the Interstate Commerce Commission. He was a member of the Benjamin B. French Lodge, No. 15, F.A.A.M., and was well known in Masonic circles. He was also a member of the Craftsman's Club.

Besides his mother, he is survived by a sister, Mrs. W.E. Fitzgerald, wife of Lieut. Wyatt E. Fitzgerald. She came to this city from Boston to attend the funeral. Services will be conducted at the residence Thursday morning at 10 o'clock, and interment will be in Congressional Cemetery.

The Washington Post, August 12, 1924

Hugh A. Stutts

Hugh A. Stutts, 31 years old, claim examiner in the veterans bureau, died yesterday afternoon in his home, 112 Kentucky avenue southeast. He had been ill two months.

Mr. Stutts formerly was with the Interstate Commerce Commission. He was active in the Masonic order and the Craftsmen's club. He is survived by his mother, Mrs. Annie J. Stutts. His father was the late Rufus A. Stutts.

Funeral services will be held at the residence Thursday morning at 10 o'clock. A clergyman from St. Mark's Episcopal church, Third and A streets southeast, will officiate. Burial will be in Congressional cemetery.

The Washington Post, August 12, 1924, p. 4

Hugh A. Stutts

Hugh A. Stutts, 31 years old, claim examiner in the veterans bureau died yesterday afternoon in his home, 112 Kentucky avenue southeast. He had been ill two months.

Mr. Stutts formerly was with the Interstate Commerce Commission. He was active in the Masonic order and the Craftsmen's club. He is survived by his mother, Mrs. Annie J. Stutts. His father was the late Rufus A. Stutts.

Funeral services will be held at the residence Thursday morning at 1 o'clock. A clergyman from St. Mark's Episcopal church, Third and A streets southeast, will officiate. Burial will be in Congressional cemetery.